AGENDA NOTES

Cannual Contract with 2 Options to Renew TTB 22-101520	Solicitation Name and Number	Landscape Maintenance Services for Public Grounds
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expired contract Landscape Maintenance Services - Public Grounds and Parks (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 18-100994		*
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. March 31, 2023		ITB 22-101520
Landscape Maintenance Services - Public Grounds and Parks (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 18-100994	Procurement Manager	Delois Robinson, CPPO
Landscape Maintenance Services - Public Grounds and Parks (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 18-100994		
Landscape Maintenance Services - Public Grounds and Parks (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 18-100994	-	March 31, 2023
Contract Number of expired contract and Parks (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 18-100994 CPA 1149305 – Artscape, Inc. CPA 1149307 – MJ Lawn & Maintenance Svs, Inc. CPA 1149282 – The Simmons Group, LLC Previous Contract Numbers, Contractor Names and Award Amounts Amounts Grand Total Award - \$6,434,077.85 \$3,236,060.60 - CPA 1149305		Landana Maiatana Carria Balli Carra I
TIB No. 18-100994 CPA 1149305 - Artscape, Inc. CPA 1149282 - The Simmons Group, LLC Previous Contract Numbers, Contractor Names and Award Amounts Grand Total Award - \$6,434,077.85 S3,236.060.60 - CPA 1149305 \$ 577,805.00 Initial \$1,038,262.80 1 st Renewal \$1,063,262.80 2 nd Renewal \$1,063,262.80 2 nd Renewal \$16,730.00 CO1 \$ 540,000.00 CO2 S2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307 \$822,681.25 Initial \$921,668.00 1 st Renewal \$921,668.00 2 nd Renewal \$77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 1 st Renewal \$120,000.00 2 nd Renewal \$120,000.00 2 nd Renewal \$120,000.00 2 nd Renewal \$120,000.00 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		*
CPA 1149305 - Artscape, Inc. CPA 1149307 - MJ Lawn & Maintenance Svs, Inc. CPA 1149282 - The Simmons Group, LLC Previous Contract Numbers, Contractor Names and Award Amounts Grand Total Award - \$6,434,077.85 S3,236,060.60 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$1,038,262.80 1st Renewal \$1,063,262.80 2nd Renewal \$16,730.00 CO1 \$540,000.00 CO2 \$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307 \$822,681.25 Initial \$921,668.00 1st Renewal \$921,668.00 2nd Renewal \$77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract Grand Total Spent - \$5,007,150.95 \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal	<u> </u>	1
CPA 1149307 - MJ Lawn & Maintenance Svs, Inc. CPA 1149282 - The Simmons Group, LLC	contract	11B No. 10-100774
CPA 1149282 - The Simmons Group, LLC		CPA 1149305 – Artscape, Inc.
Contractor Names and Award Amounts		CPA 1149307 – MJ Lawn & Maintenance Svs, Inc.
S3,236,060,60 - CPA 1149305		CPA 1149282 – The Simmons Group, LLC
\$3,236,060.60 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$1,038,262.80 1st Renewal \$1,063,262.80 2nd Renewal \$16,730.00 CO1 \$540,000.00 CO2 \$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307 \$822,681.25 Initial \$9921,668.00 1st Renewal \$921,668.00 2nd Renewal \$77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$677,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$158,004.76 2nd Renewal \$159,006.90 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$150,006.90 Initial \$150,006.90	Previous Contract Numbers,	Grand Total Award - \$6,434,077.85
\$ 577,805.00 Initial \$1,038,262.80 1st Renewal \$1,063,262.80 2nd Renewal \$ 16,730.00 CO1 \$ 540,000.00 CO2 \$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307 \$822,681.25 Initial \$921,668.00 1st Renewal \$ 921,668.00 2nd Renewal \$ 77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$ 577,805.00 Initial \$ 858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal	Contractor Names and Award	
\$1,038,262.80 1st Renewal \$1,063,262.80 2nd Renewal \$16,730.00 CO1 \$540,000.00 CO2 \$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307 \$822,681.25 Initial \$921,668.00 1st Renewal \$921,668.00 2nd Renewal \$77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal	Amounts	
\$1,063,262.80 2 nd Renewal \$16,730.00 CO1 \$540,000.00 CO2 \$\frac{\$\\$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307}{\$\\$822,681.25 Initial}\$ \$\\$921,668.00 1 st Renewal \$\\$921,668.00 2 nd Renewal \$\\$921,668.00 2 nd Renewal \$\\$77,000.00 CO1 \$\frac{\$\\$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282}{\$\\$115,000.00 Initial}\$ \$\\$100,000.00 2 nd Renewal \$\\$120,000.00 2 nd Renewal \$\\$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$\frac{\$\\$Cancel{Grand Total Spent - \$\\$5,007,150.95}{\$\\$577,805.00 Initial}\$ \$\\$858,504.78 1 st Renewal \$\\$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal		
\$ 16,730.00 CO1 \$ 540,000.00 CO2 \$\frac{\$\\$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307}{\$\\$822,681.25 \text{Initial}} \text{\$\\$921,668.00 \text{\$\}18 \text{Renewal}}{\text{\$\}8921,668.00 \text{\$\}2 \text{Renewal}} \text{\$\}77,000.00 \text{CO1} \$\frac{\$\\$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282}{\$\\$115,000.00 \text{Initial}} \text{\$\}115,000.00 \text{\$\}18 \text{Renewal}} \text{\$\}120,000.00 \text{\$\}2 \text{Renewal}} \text{\$\}120,000.00 \text{CO1} \$\text{Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract} \text{\$\}\frac{\text{Grand Total Spent - \$\\$5,007,150.95}}{\text{\$\}577,805.00 \text{Initial}} \text{\$\}858,504.78 \text{\$\}1\text{st Renewal}} \text{\$\}1,076,924.67 \text{Renewal}} \text{Renewal}}		+ ,,
\$ 540,000.00 CO2 \$\frac{\\$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307}{\\$822,681.25 \text{Initial}}{\text{Initial}} \\ \$\\$921,668.00 \text{1st Renewal}}{\\$\\$77,000.00 \text{CO1}} \\ \$\frac{\\$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282}{\\$115,000.00 \text{Initial}} \\ \$\\$100,000.00 \text{Initial}}{\\$100,000.00 \text{Initial}} \\ \$\\$100,000.00 \text{Initial}}{\\$120,000.00 \text{Renewal}} \\ \$\\$120,000.00 \text{Renewal}} \\ \$\\$120,000.00 \text{CO1}} \\ \text{Amount Spent to Date on} \\ \text{Expiring/Expired Contract}} \\ \$\frac{\\$Crand Total Spent - \\$5,007,150.95}{\\$577,805.00 \text{Initial}}} \\ \$\\$858,504.78 \text{1st Renewal}} \\ \$\\$1,076,924.67 \text{2nd Renewal}} \\ \$\\$1,076,924.67 \text{2nd Renewal}} \\ \$\}		
\$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307 \$822,681.25		
\$822,681.25		φ 340,000.00 CO2
\$822,681.25		\$2,743,017.25 - CPA 1149307
\$921,668.00 2 nd Renewal \$77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal		
\$ 77,000.00 CO1 \$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282 \$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal		
\$\frac{\$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282}{\$115,000.00}\$ Initial \$\$100,000.00		
\$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal		\$ 77,000.00 CO1
\$115,000.00 Initial \$100,000.00 1st Renewal \$120,000.00 2nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal		\$455,000.00 - CPA 1149282
\$120,000.00 2 nd Renewal \$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1 st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal		<u> </u>
\$120,000.00 CO1 Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal		\$100,000.00 1st Renewal
Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired Contract \$\frac{\text{Grand Total Spent - \\$5,007,150.95}}{\\$2,513,234.45 - \text{CPA } 1149305}		+ -)
Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal		\$120,000.00 CO1
Expiring/Expired Contract \$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$577,805.00 Initial \$858,504.78 1st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2nd Renewal	Amount Spent to Date on	Grand Total Spent - \$5 007 150 95
\$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305 \$ 577,805.00 Initial \$ 858,504.78 1 st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal	•	Grand Total Spent Gojoviji ovije
\$ 858,504.78 1 st Renewal \$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal		\$2,513,234.45 - CPA 1149305
\$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal		
		\$1,076,924.67 2 nd Renewal
\$1,981,147.00 - CPA 1149307		\$1,981,147.00 - CPA 1149307
\$ 590,640.00 Initial		
\$ 671,300.00 1st Renewal		\$ 671,300.00 1st Renewal
\$ 719,207.00 2 nd Renewal		\$ 719,207.00 2 nd Renewal
\$512.760.50 CDA 1140292		\$512.760.50 CDA 1140292
\$512,769.50 - CPA 1149282 \$ 97,035.00 Initial		
\$ 97,055.00 Initial \$ 96,940.00 1st Renewal		
\$318,794.50 2 nd Renewal	·	1 4 7 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Prime Contractor Information	Artscape Inc. (Prime) – LSBE MSA
and LSBE – Subcontractor	Andrew R. Taylor, CEO
	Years in Business: 26
	Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7
	LSBE Participation: 5% Mattsu Lawn Care, LLC - (LSBE MSA) Benny Evans, President 2890 GA Highway 212, Conyers, GA 30094 Services: Landscape Maintenance Years in Business: 25
	LSBE Participation: 10% MJ Lawn & Mtce Services, Inc., - (LSBE DeKalb) Jemel Thomas, President 5036 Klondike Rd, Lithonia, GA 30038 Services: Landscape Maintenance Years in Business: 27
	The Simmons Group (Prime) – LSBE DeKalb Dorian Simmons, Owner Years in Business: 12 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3
	LSBE Participation: 20% Excellent Lawn Service, LLC – (LSBE DeKalb) Willie Reid, Owner 1282 Muirforest Way, Stone Mtn, GA 30088 Services: Lawn Care and Maintenance Years in Business: 20
	Let Us Love Your Lawn (Prime) – LSBE DeKalb Aaron Gray, Owner Years in Business: 31 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4
Attachments	• UD Recommendation Forms • Bid Tabulation